
■I D

CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

0 FBC Engineering

0 FBCJudge

0 FBC Purchasing

0 Contractor

0 Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY

ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449

1124BlumeRd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: EXT. S Post Oak Blvd & Reconstruction of McKeever Rd CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

(name, address): FBC Mobility #763

Limits: Ext of S Post Oak & Reconstruct

McKeever

CONTRACTOR: Jerry L Berry

(name, address): Durwood Greene Construction Company

POBox 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

The contract is changed as follows:

1. Extension of McKeever Rd Past W Plantation Dr

See Exhibit "A" for line item adjustments

See attached documentation for details

DATE: 12/30/10

PROJECT NUMBER: 763

CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage

CONTRACT DATE: 07/21/2010

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 55428

$ 75,801..65

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

TheOriginal (Contract Sum) $ 2,637,724.89

Net change by previously authorized Change orders $ 0.00

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 2,637,724.89

The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 75,801.65

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 2,713,526.54

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased)(unchanged) by days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unchanged)

to

Authorized:

CONTRACTOR

Fort Bend County Engineering Durwood Greene Construction Co. Fort Bend County Judge

Louis E. Hood, P.E. Stephen Maynard Honorable Robert E. Hebert

P.O. Box 1449 P.O. Box 1338 301 Jackson St., #719

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Stafford, Texas 77497 RichmefTo), Texas 7£469

£. fN<9o cV^ Br^fcSZI-S*^^^ i<- By:
(signature) (signature) (signature)

DATE: /z/^z/zo/Q DATE: U-*ZO-1 o DATE: I

P:\nnr-cimontc zinrl Qottinnc\Hann\;m\l nnrara Internet Pilac\Pr,ntont 5PO Mi-k'oowor -199010 rlnr~



1673

CONTF \C I OR: Durv'ood Greene Construction Co.

P.O. Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

OWNER: Fort Bend County Engineering

1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

ENGINEER: LJA Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

2929 Briarpark, Suite 600

Houston, Texas 77042

PROJECT: South Post Oak Blvd & Mckeever Road

in Fort Bend County, Texas

CHANGE ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF MCKEEVER ROAD PAST W PLANTATION DRIVE

CONTRACT

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

UNIT CONTRACT

PRICE AMOU

2 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2" - 6") SY

3 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY

5 EMBANKMENT (ORIGINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY [ CY

6 FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (

8 BLOCK SODDING

SY

SY

BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(SPECI AL MIX) SY

10 FERTILIZER

11 VEGETATIVE WATERING

13 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK(DRY; TON

10,681.00

16,561.00

15,150.00

24,512.00

1,642.00

44,710.00

9.58

1,149.20

861.00

40,506.00

35,708.00

SUBTOTAL ■ ROADWAY

AC

MG

SY

SY

14 LIME TRT (EXIST MATL) (8")

18 CONCPAV(JOINTREINF)(9")

DRAINAGE

44 CEM STABIL BKFL

51 RCPIPEfCL III) (24 IN)

55 MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)

61 SET (TY ll)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)

AWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN

119 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENSCONT)(TYC) CY 9,190.00

120 FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY D GR 1) (FINAL POS CY 1,597.00

121 D-GR HMA(METH)TY-APG70-22 TON 527.00

122 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS SY 9,577.00

SUBTOTAL ■ AWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN

GRAND TOTAL

2.00

2.25

0.50

0.40

3.00

0.15

400.00

7.00

140.00

1.50

30.00

CY

LF

EA

EA

SUBTOTAL -

1,361.00

438.00

2.00

3.00

DRAINAGE

25.00

30.00

5,000.00

700.00

2.00

38.00

60.00

7.00

21,362.00

37,262.25

7,575.00

9,804.80

4,926.00

6,706.50

3,832.00

8,044.40

120,540.00

60,759.00

1,071,240.00

1.352.051.95

34,025.00

13,140.00

10,000.00

2,100.00

59.265.00

18,380.00

60,686.00

31,620.00

67,039.00

1.589.041.95

NEW CHANGE ORDER TOTAL

11,102.00

16,666.00

15,255.00

25,142.00

1,710.00

45,272.00

9.72

1,166.00

876.00

41,230.00

36,364.00

1,376.00

444.00

3.00

4.00

9,920.00

1,882.00

932.00

10,755.00

AMOUNT

22,204.00

37,498.50

7,627.50

10,056.80

5,130.00

6,790.80

3,888.00

8,162.00

122,640.00

61,845.00

1,090,920.00

1.376.762.60

34,400.00

13,320.00

15,000.00

2,800.00

65.520.00

19,840.00

71,516.00

55,920.00

75,285.00

1.664.843.60

NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT

421.00

105.00

105.00

630.00

68.00

562.00

0.14

16.80

15.00

724.00

656.00

15.00

6.00

1.00

1.00

730.00

285.00

405.00

1,178.00

375.00

180.00

5,000.00

700.00

6.255.00

1,460.00

10,830.00

24,300.00

8,246.00

44.836.00

12/20/2010 03:00:39 PM 1673 - South Post Oak & Mckeever (Fort Bend County).123


