## CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

## FORT BEND COUNTY **ENGINEERING**

P. O. Box 1449 1124 Blume Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Phone: 281-633-7510 Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: EXT. S Post Oak Blvd & Reconstruction of McKeever Rd CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

(name, address): FBC Mobility #763

Limits: Ext of S Post Oak & Reconstruct

McKeever

CONTRACTOR: Jerry L Berry

(name, address): Durwood Greene Construction Company

PO Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

The contract is changed as follows:

Extension of McKeever Rd Past W Plantation Dr

See Exhibit "A" for line item adjustments

DATE: 12/30/10

PROJECT NUMBER: 763

CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage

75,801..65

CONTRACT DATE: 07/21/2010

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 55428

See attached documentation for details

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) \$ 2,637,724.89 Net change by previously authorized Change orders ...... 0.00 The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 2,637,724.89 The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of ...... 75,801.65 The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ..... \$ 2,713,526.54

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unchanged)

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering Louis E. Hood, P.E. P. O. Box 1449

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

CONTRACTOR

Durwood Greene Construction Co. Stephen Maynard P.O. Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

(signature)

Honorable Robert E. Hebert 301 Jackson St., #719 Richmond, Texas 717,469

Fort Bend County Judge

DATE: 12-20-10

DATE: 1-4-2011

ENGINEER:

CONTF ACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

P. O. Box 1338 Stafford, Texas 77497-1338

OWNER: Fort Bend County Engineering 1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

LJA Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 2929 Briarpark, Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77042

PROJECT: South Post Oak Blvd & Mckeever Road

in Fort Bend County, Texas

## CHANGE ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF MCKEEVER ROAD PAST W PLANTATION DRIVE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TIMU	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	NEW CHANGE ( QUANTITY	ORDER TOTAL AMOUNT	NET CHANGE TO QUANTITY	O CONTRACT AMOUNT
2	ROADWAY REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2" - 6")	SY	10,681.00	2.00	21,362.00	11,102.00	22,204.00	421.00	842.00
3	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	16,561.00	2.25	37,262.25	16,666.00	37,498.50	105.00	236.25
5	EMBANKMENT (ORIGINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY [	CY	15,150.00	0.50	7,575.00	15,255.00	7,627.50	105.00	52.50
6	FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (6")	SY	24,512.00	0.40	9,804.80	25,142.00	10,056.80	630.00	252.00
8	BLOCK SODDING	SY	1,642.00	3.00	4,926.00	1,710.00	5,130.00	68.00	204.00
9	BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(SPECIAL MIX)	SY	44,710.00	0.15	6,706.50	45,272.00	6,790.80	562.00	84.30
10	FERTILIZER	AC	9.58	400.00	3,832.00	9.72	3,888.00	0.14	56.00
11	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	1,149.20	7.00	8,044.40	1,166.00	8,162.00	16.80	117.60
13	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR QK(DRY)	TON	861.00	140.00	120,540.00	876.00	122,640.00	15.00	2,100.00
14	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL) (8")	SY	40,506.00	1.50	60,759.00	41,230.00	61,845.00	724.00	1,086.00
18	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (9")	SY	35,708.00	30.00	1,071,240.00	36,364.00	1,090,920.00	656.00	19,680.00
									I
		OTAL	- ROADWAY		<u>1,352,051.95</u>		1.376.762.60		24,710.65
44	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	1,361.00	25.00	1,352,051.95 34,025.00	1,376.00	1.376.762.60 34,400.00	15.00	<b>24.710.65</b> 375.00
44 51	DRAINAGE			25.00 30.00		1,376.00 444.00		15.00 6.00	
	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	1,361.00		34,025.00	·	34,400.00		375.00
51	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	CY LF	1,361.00 438.00	30.00	34,025.00 13,140.00	444.00	34,400.00 13,320.00	6.00	375.00 180.00
51 55	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)  SUBT	CY LF EA	1,361.00 438.00 2.00	30.00 5,000.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00	444.00 3.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00	6.00 1.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00
51 55	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)	CY LF EA	1,361.00 438.00 2.00 3.00	30.00 5,000.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00 2,100.00	444.00 3.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00 2,800.00	6.00 1.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00 700.00
51 55 61	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)  SUBTAWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN	CY LF EA EA	1,361.00 438.00 2.00 3.00 - DRAINAGE	30.00 5,000.00 700.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00 2,100.00 59,265.00	444.00 3.00 4.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00 2,800.00 <b>65.520.00</b>	6.00 1.00 1.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00 700.00 <b>6,255.00</b>
51 55 61	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)  SUBT  AWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN  EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY LF EA EA CTAL	1,361.00 438.00 2.00 3.00 - DRAINAGE 9,190.00	30.00 5,000.00 700.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00 2,100.00 59,265.00 18,380.00	444.00 3.00 4.00 9,920.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00 2,800.00 65.520.00 19,840.00	6.00 1.00 1.00 730.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00 700.00 6,255.00 1,460.00
51 55 61 119	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)  SUBT  AWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN  EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)  FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY D GR 1) (FINAL POS	CY LF EA COTAL	1,361.00 438.00 2.00 3.00 - DRAINAGE 9,190.00 1,597.00	30.00 5,000.00 700.00 2.00 38.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00 2,100.00 <b>59,265.00</b> 18,380.00 60,686.00	444.00 3.00 4.00 9,920.00 1,882.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00 2,800.00 65.520.00 19,840.00 71,516.00	6.00 1.00 1.00 730.00 285.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00 700.00 <b>6,255.00</b> 1,460.00 10,830.00
51 55 61 119 120 121	DRAINAGE CEM STABIL BKFL  RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)  MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)  SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)  SUBT  AWARDED ALTERNATE DETOUR PLAN EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)  FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY D GR 1) (FINAL POS  D-GR HMA(METH) TY-A PG70-22	CY LF EA COTAL CY CY TON SY	1,361.00 438.00 2.00 3.00 - DRAINAGE 9,190.00 1,597.00 527.00 9,577.00	30.00 5,000.00 700.00 2.00 38.00 60.00	34,025.00 13,140.00 10,000.00 2,100.00 59,265.00 18,380.00 60,686.00 31,620.00	444.00 3.00 4.00 9,920.00 1,882.00 932.00	34,400.00 13,320.00 15,000.00 2,800.00 65,520.00 19,840.00 71,516.00 55,920.00	6.00 1.00 1.00 730.00 285.00 405.00	375.00 180.00 5,000.00 700.00 6,255.00 1,460.00 10,830.00 24,300.00